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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 13, 1996

Mr. James F. Jordan
Jordan’s Cleaners

6005 North Armenia Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33604

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571081
Dear Mr. Jordan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996. :

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible ocfficial, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

‘2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

feasC Do

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/qw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

James F Jogpan)

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Joroapls CLEANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: Goos- fd ‘ﬂ'ta?ﬂ-@iw wh Are

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
___TAmpa_________[illstocauql

Responsible Official

{(6) Name and‘Titlé’of Responsible Official:

Jpmes B I 0mn)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ) &0 I\/S . ea Mev'S
Street Address: é.b e 1R (A Ave
City: Cogn& 5 ﬁ\/ Rm en Zipéde:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

“TAmpa > Ky [/shpronah ‘3‘55@%_
Telephone:  ( ng) ?'ﬁ?' 9 q'l]/’ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

_ , o = 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 SEP 3

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

Hag 33

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

@ No control devices are required to be installed | Z |

' 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | | Did not keep records: ]

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

N
el
e

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source | 5 |

Existing large area source | |

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L]
L]




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser | ZS |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [x-l
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monito’ring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLoE®

(:@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ VX\ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

O gy 2 Qpprgfon 7 g—¢

Signatur(/ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 @é’w@% 27,1777 |

DoNOTRemoveLabel =
0571081
1 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES F JORDAN . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FLORIDA 33604 Obj.: 002273
N S



- BEST AVAILABLE COPY ' :
AIRSID#: o8 7,0F%/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ordlint  Clovy o DATE: _7/3/%7
FACILITY LOCATION: 008 Armenys

/ G pw £/ ey
=7

Annual Reporting Period: G4 < _ 1966 TO. 5 19 £

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F A.C), dunng the period covered by this statement. UvEs XKINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/{', C ouf/l.::g A ’/“«Z—.,/) (./1;'/‘»-/‘('— - e L o 2 ’ 4C c¥te ,/’)
' 7 rZad
Exact period of non-compliance: from 5 26 to PS5
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’»1{7/// ernge Y o, heeplis  recondd
7 P S
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Ay Rk o A“;ﬁ /ncc»- “ 17

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

é/le?'ék.' /c;,‘,/c (»/Z 7441%7; - - A e o
(f
Exact period of non-compliance: from 7 5 to 77202
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: wt 54/ ¢k bovpin  ricondd
. 7
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Aot e o O A

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.: i

RESPONSIﬁLE OFFICIAL: "'/Vf"P'L €< F J()/?Oﬂf\/ ‘Qzﬂ»l ’} Qm ’L/ ,"7‘";7*/*(7‘7

Name (Please Print) Sngnaturc / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _/ of /.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

T!IIS PORTION MUST BE ATI'ACHED TO REMITI‘AN CE l’OR PROPER HANDL]NG

Please include ycur AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| 797
'TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00. % u‘%ﬂ”
g WL

' 0571081 .-

T [cut:snnuuunmmnmnnn o

TAMES S ORDAN—
6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE
TAMPA FLORIDA 33604

VO U
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‘ ' : . BEST AVAILABLE COPY

JoRgats cLEmvERs. -
CARMENIA AVENUE : 41345
S TAMPA, FL %804 - L 4 334
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o TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT v
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIMEIN:_ /Soe TIME OUT: Y/ 2] AIRS ID#: oY I2r0 &/
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Locnirr | ,
FACILITY NAME; _T‘};ﬂ-,, z Cloco oor DATE: 7/21/17
FACILITY LOCATION: o8  Himende | | '
'7‘4’».,[’(/}; Fr__22¢oy

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Jenor £ dnbn "PHONE NUMBER:_(%42)

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|Z| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Ao 7‘W e’/‘?‘/vﬂ Seqsor »Fo Fad /2, C. e)rée'v;“f. ..Z_nf'/i; // 7"?«74, Jp s~ Al 5:/ -4
Ay wee /‘:'_//v '7‘9,:70 enfo e meate e man Ar +e d‘zi)ﬂ wee /‘y/ 2o iy psm
Ao dbocem st o - we eé,/(, AL'“/‘ /)):Q‘r'n o G &’-v%;}" Aheso. rh?'/, e S5,
chec ks,
COMMENTS:

f?t‘?f'/v/ /flvlf t‘oal-r/; //h 4/-‘)(vn ¢ ’Afu by //f’, - I7Z‘V‘¥(7/7 /f/" fﬁp""‘-‘/" /7'/"9 C'l-’.a//o’,"?/‘
/’f)]'#‘;} @1 ’(‘f 2 'f ;"‘f A "Cé"’ﬂf . fﬁ\\’lvﬂ/";’lj‘ "~"/"’a/ -[O,’ An s /’[‘.-n.;. ’/l iy /.f
&

’A}‘ 744/4 ‘)-"{ 7 KC 41"7# “"\ﬂ ,'1("7[?‘?} ,/() 67 (Jl”‘v/&‘n / -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES[|  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ 29,/5 8
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T omer O  Motto,
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: /Qa., o /4/%‘ PHONE NUMBER: (v7) 272 -$3 277

Page /of /. ‘ Revised 10/96



RECEIVED
BEC 2 6 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

R WW///ZZ’

Return completed form to: "

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Mail Station 5510
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

For assistance, call Small Business Assistance Program :
(800) 722-7457 !

gfﬂoﬂﬂ/nwj 2. ’@&4/)/1, MJ/@@« f
m\yoﬂ/au 454:7[/; A

o

{j'/a%ﬁ 5&/7 Chvt oz,

~

0

e PROTEST,
L\Q \‘.\\‘; ~

Environmental Protection Commlsslon
of Hillsborough County ’

Bruce M. King, QEP
Engincer
Air Management Division X
Telephone:
1410 N. 21st Street (813) 272-5530
Tampa, Florida 33605 Fax: (813) 272-5605
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8. Respe \ N
Teleg— Y —

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

.| 11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )

R CEIVED

: | aro T 90
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Ol
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
James F Jowrpa n
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Joronns CLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: ﬂ[/e

005 /'\j ,,,,,, ﬁ[&m G»ll

Street Address:
ip Code:

" Tampa P Hthboauay 230

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: O Wgﬂ
1
c) Bim E< P \-Ji'ble D/#AJ/
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: e eape~vS
Street Address: I {j ﬁN R/h ENLH ﬂde.
City: » . ounty Zip Code:
A mpe £ HJ i l/shorongh 3360y
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: 7
Telephone: (££13) 1 Fax: ( ) -
83 ST i
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Tiile of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: - ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
R VIR
P T R U W
o . “,IJ
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96 Lo Monitorng

Curcald ci
& Wokiiz Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed .ID |Purchased |Installed

Example A1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 IZMV'B 43 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

Mg 3

(2) w/ carbon-adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

1(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ZS | New small area source
Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser | 2S |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site 1]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases L K_]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitqring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

LL[RE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Thereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-

[ x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

ARespon:sibIe Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Qerre, 2 Omv/ffm— ) 5=TC

Signatur{/ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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u\y DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT &
. * r'd
/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION g’ T
A =L e
AIRS 1D 05X81 > S r_,
JAMES F JORDAN % T, = i
JAMES F JORDAN % P - ——
6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE PALCTEE of <
TAMPA FL 33604 % e < P
K 2
$% 2
. %
Do NOT Remove Label S 2
: ?
Annual Reporting Period: l Q% J / / (? ? N 19 TO Q e /[ ) 19
U 7 27
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
YES LdNo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

‘Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

& ."A:ct'ion(s) taken to.achieve compliance: .- . _ -

" IMethod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

ification .
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities

Name (Please Pnnt) Signatur

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D?)f—hfvlc;g [ gn;zoW %WA% O»m/ﬂv 2 ZDé“‘/’Y
ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

- discretiun of the responsible offizial to use this form.

11/06/97
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Lawton Chiles
Governor

L

Department of
Environmental Protection

05710%|

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-24Q0

James F. Jordan
6005 North Armenia Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33604

April 20, 1997 -

Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees

Dear Business Owner:

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., requires the Department to provide written notice to

facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable

annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility

was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice

sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your

payment has not been received.

For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of

the invoice along with your payment.

If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman

or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.

HE\sb

Enclosure

Sincerely,

enry Estevez
Administrator

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and

Mobile Sources

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”
Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL U.I/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION 0 ’
AIRSID#: __ 0 7 1o gr DATE:__7/3 ///01 g TIMEIN: [ S0o TIME OUT: /&2

)
FACILITY NAME: sz./% T Clécn oy

FACILITY LOCATION: (208 Armesis

77:«/::,-7 A 760y

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION ' - 1
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a”
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup n]
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit , a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - 1
Facility indicated on natification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) _ resoitod o foke Dep eyoes +
A
1. Existing small arca source . K 2. New small area source @)
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 0 4, New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification @¢ ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

0 . facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _ 95~ _ gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



[PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? -/ S/‘O"’}
{

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay m@ﬁ

Ay ON _ . +
By -aN

ay ag

ay aN oA

[PART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of4
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured aad recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6.

on dry-to-dry, Teglaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorde
inlet and outlet weekly?

1e washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

Is the temperature differental equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentsgtion in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while th&xpachine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbe

or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractt
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

N o »w s

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? » . Qy aN
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - Ay ON

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; see wfep QY o)y
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON
Maintainéd calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Qy ON aWa
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qay DI\(\_M;'
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? - ay aN
Maintained deviation reports? ay anN
Problem corrected? . Oy OGN ]
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay QN DﬁA

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' |

.

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? . Ei’?%DN
(07 _naoted |
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Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ON

Door gaskets and scating aN

Pumps aN

Solvent tanks and containers aN

a¢
af
Filter gaskets and seating @¢ ON
=y
n%
=vd

0N

Water separators

Tomer  Toil

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Name of Responsible Official

Tomes O Mol Fos

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

() 2 J420
y

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 4

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? . ay ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ON

Muck cookers E’l§ aN
Stills ~ ON
Exhaust dampers Qy ON
Diverter valves @f anN

Cartridge filter housings ay ON

[ S /20757

} Date of Inspection
/ YrTTY 3158

A p?éximate Date of Next Inspection

Z,q!)! er /"'-?" /e"l;’/'M/ o
3 - / 7;eM..4 co boAec?
0. &/
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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* TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [
TIME IN: 0%3<S ME ouT:__ OS5 ARSD#___ 571 10Y]
TYPE OF FACILITY: PR D@y CUpiGR. L
|FacTy NaME:. D opsrp ‘s CUERNERS paTE._§/27 |47
FACILITY LOCATION: __ (p005 N. fgminvis ro
Theth 3360
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ 3 Aw\&S Jowmy ' PHONE NUMBER: " Y] 3 €79 -T4( 2

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED
SEP 1 5.4997

Bureau of Alr vortorig-
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

v/

. {
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES| |  No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: —
. — (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: N Y\ OO N
. (Please Print) . '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /@._ D4l PHONE NUMBER: Kl 3-7179-5530 .

Page_iof_'_. Revised 10/%6



"RCELOROETEHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION ﬁ

arsm#:_D ] (0F]  pare: Y)'L] /47 mvEnN: 0935 TiME out: DY 5D
FACILITY NAME: TGTU)H’H 5 (/bZWN“ﬂ/S
FACILITY LOCATION: (o ©0S N. A’ﬂM&N LA

TA.NPR‘ 3L o

|PART I: NOTIEICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9 4
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days priorto s
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small arca sdugce . O 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source - a ~New large area source a
. dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer o 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 galfyr both types, 14
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or
This is a correct facility classification ay aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clea
facility was gallons.

" of4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly's impervious containers? Oy ON

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ay anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at -
_ least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ _ Qy ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy OGN anN/a

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
mstalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equlppcd with a refngcrated condcnser
(complete A and B below). - .

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Eqm'pped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon apening the door? - Oy ON anN/aA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly basis? \ﬁY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? :
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B. Has (e responsible cificial of an existing farge or aew iarge area source also:
Qy OanN
Oy ON
Oy ON
Qy ON an/a
4y aN
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractio
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON Onva
|I6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : Qy QN aNa

| PART V:- RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropyiate boxes)

1. Maintained degeipts for perc purchased? ' ~ ay awN
2. Maintained rollintg monthly airerages of perc consumption? _ -~ Qy ON
3. Maintainied leak detection inspection-and repair reports for the following: “ o

a. documentation of leakeepaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o " Qy ON
b. documentation of parts ordered,_to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ’ '
4 and parts installed w/in 5 days of'zeceipt? ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instaxents only) Qy ON OnA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc contsqtrations? ay OGN
6. Maintained Mp/shutdonﬂﬁmcdon plan? : Qy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON
Problem corrected? ay ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON an/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | N |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed. solvent on exterior surfaces)
hysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odo
Use of direc

oticeable perc odor)

00 0 d

ading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-readi
a. Capable of detett

b. Calibrated againsta s
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious si

instrumentation, is the equipment:
g perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

ard gas prior to and after each use

f wear on a weekly basis? . Qay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not 1
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? '

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves o ay aN | Muck _cookt_:rs‘
.Door gaskets and seatm; - tlY Cl.N" . Stiils
Filter gaskets and seating - ay aN Exhaust dampers
Pumps o Qy ON Diverter valves ay ON
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN  Cartridge filter housings QY ’ClN '
Water separators ay aN

Name of Responsible Official

qvm {'LOU(\)'!Q | : | K}Z’J@’7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Datd of Inkpection
—_
W/ VY
Inspector’s Slgnamre : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Jordan’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 6005 North Armenia Avenue CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 879-7412
MAILING ADDRESS: same as above CITY: same FLA | ZIP: 33604
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
8/27/97 0835 0855 Follow-up n/a.
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER: 0571081

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  perc dry cleaner

CONTACT(S): James Jordan

This facility had an annual inspection performed on 3/31/97 and, at that time, it was discovered
that the dry cleaning machine did not have a temperature gauge installed on the exhaust of the
Refrigerated Condenser (RC). The inspector instructed the facility contact that a gauge must be
installed to meet the requirements of the air quality rule pertaining to dry cleaners on the
classification this facility was incorporated into, which is an “new small area source”.

This inspection was to perform a follow-up to determine if the gauge had been installed as
instructed. The machine has had a gauge installed.

| Measurements have been recorded around 35°F.

INSPECTED BY: James O. Holton, Air Toxics Engineer DATE: 8/27/97

Ao pit




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X]

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION ||
™MEN,___ (6o TIME OUT:__(©:4 % ARs#._2 7/ 81
TYPE OF FACILITY: PeERC PRY CLEANER
FACILITY NAME: SeRDAN'S  CLEANERS DATE: ;/ :[/95
FACILITY LOCATION: 05 A. ARMENIA AVE.
TAMPA, [FC 3364
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL;_OAMES SORDPAN PHONE NUMBER: ( $13) §7F - 7412
b—ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ' FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

)
g ™

e I O

o ¥ m

TR
2

0z 5 <
c O 2]

&2 @ g}
0

COMMENTS:

CLeAN [FACILIT / A Cool> PEcRD KEEPIV G

The Annual Compliance Certificarion form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

ves_] o] A/A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YEAR
(Approximate)
' 2 0o, Zid

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: O eE

' (Please Print) -

A7 §13)272-5S
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: //;'M,/L/ P~ prone sommer:_(§13/ %7 20
/7 e

Page _!_of_,

Revised 10/96




TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘ $¢o [—
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %";. SN
= %% T
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL # COWLAINT/DISCO%E@ Q o
RE-INSPECTION a ?‘%”é\.
)

|

amsme 57128 a3/ 0/ 78 mmme 1670C  1pmour: 16745
TORDAN ' 5 CLEANERS

eSS AN, ARMEAN A AJE

ThUWPA  FL 33604

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: B AMES  TSTEDAN puonp. (813)877-7412

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

” o= . -
CONTACT NAME: SAwLE PHONE: SAUlE

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ | ﬂ

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N, A ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

-| Facility indicated on potification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) . Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A, ' .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a . 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gai/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY ON QcCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ,
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O - facility exceeds above Iimits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | 2> gallons.

lof5 : Revised 8/11/97



| PART 10: .GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the rc;pd_nsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? dY ON QON/A
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? . dY QN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except duning loading/unioading? éY aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at L
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁy ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON /G.N/A l

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

v If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L Equippéd all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - ﬁY aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MY ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : ﬁY aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬂ]Y 0N

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )
condenser exceeded 45°F? \ ®Y ON ONa

(v ]}

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after R
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? g)Y aN
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W

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the éondcnscr // %
ay ON ON/A

. e
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust streamr weekly

. Equipped transfer{r;achjnes (drvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual

\O\

..Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times?

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
e

inlet and outlet weekly? -
Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? o ay. ON ON/A

-

o

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ven.u'ng'”fo the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? //

-

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less t.han"l’OO ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the ¢ar55n adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 d\;ct’diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dugt,diémcters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and dm//vns,l.re‘ém from no other inlet?

-

condenser.eodils?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

4

-
3.

N v ok

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? :@,Y aN

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Ey aN

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON @EN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? Oy ON @EN/A

Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading insiruments) " gy oN dwna
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ ay anN ﬁ»N/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of3 . Revised 8/11/97



HBART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' ' EjY ON

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? | gy ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ry ON aN/A Muck cookers L/QY aN aNv/a

Door gaskets and seating be ON ON/A Stills F’lY QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers lEiY ON ON/A
Pumps Yy aN ON/A Diverter valves Q‘JY aN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¥y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings PY aN ON/A
Water separators FY ON QON/A

4 Whiéh method of detectioh is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (c;mdensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detectdr

L OR 8 BB

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: pN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN
~ . Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

VOect Ziv ﬂl /5%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
O A | Yewrl
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Jordan’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 6005 N. Armenia Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 879-7412
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33604
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 11, 1998 - - 16:00 16:45 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571081

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): James Jordan

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Jordan's record keeping is in good shape. He has recorded the condenser temperature on bi-
weekly basis since the temperature gauge was installed on May,1997 as instructed in the last
inspection that a gauge must be installed to meet the requirements on this facility classification
which is an “New small area source”.

Mr. Jordan’s perc purchase receipts and the rolling total indicated that he purchased 125 gallons
of perc over last 12 months. ,

Mr. Jordan did have a startup/shutdown/malfunction plan kept on-site.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 11,1998




! BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT =0
, ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM oo §=° ]
{ o D
© 8 =
p———————— N
‘ AIRS ID 0571081 g™
JAMES F JORDAN 1 rr o M
5005 N ARMENTA. ; ¢z = =
' AVE ' = b
~ TAMPA FL 33604 N | 33 @ <
| 38 =
N ~____// 0%- @

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: @M / / / c? ? g/ 19 TO Qa—u—» / 19 Z?
4 ' 4

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméli?ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~No

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact peri‘bd. of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

™ Adtion(s) taken to achieve compliance: I

" Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J Yhmee - ﬁ 2o/ %mv" O&l/ 2»%—%‘/
~ Date

Name (Please Print) Si gnatur

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance cemﬁcatlon reqmrements Tt is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEIN.___ {030 TIMEOUT:___ [0 .20 ARSID¥: 2> 7/©28&)

TYPE OF FACILITY: P &t PP )’ CLEANER. |
FACILITY NAME: SORDAN 'S CilenAaNVERS DATE: g/5/7’>§

FACILITY LOCATION: 6905 N, ARMENI A AVE
TAMPA | L 33604

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; S AMES  SORLDA N ' PHONE NUMBER. (S12) 879 - 7412

[E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

(?/ZOV/' = @
%, 1. 19
% . % Q
Vo)
o, />,)‘
’“C‘,Q Q.

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES[X|  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | YEAL_
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Roeccw. ZHY
(Please Print)
W‘/N 2 -5y
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: __ -5 pHONE NumBER: (§/3) 272-5530

Page_| . of_L. Revised 10/96
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g
57108 | |

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

’ —~ -~ -
FACILITY NAME: . D CEDAN'S  CLEANVELRS e £ is /o5
FACILITY LOCATION: ©©9S5 N ARMEMIA AVE

TAMPA . FL 33604

Annual Reporting Period:- Felb 26 : 199% 10 MAY & 197

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Teri or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comblianoe during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: B) RArriz=s F\Jﬁ 2 YOV OW—,# Q;a«,/g_,\/_f*?-— 79
Name (Please Print) ]‘ Signature // Date

o

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pase" ofL
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 57/08, DATE: g/;/c;c,: TIME IN: Ig t3 2 TIME OUT: [ 2: 60
FACILITY NAME: SeRPAN'S creAanvEws
A , - -
FACILITY LOCATION: ©90S M. ARMENIA  AvE
TAmpA | FL- 33i04
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SAMES TONPAN ooy (813 879 -7402Z

SAm & PHONE: =

0!

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION . |[

(check appropnate box)

O

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A /A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION , |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source - Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfy
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ll « L~ gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



”PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethyviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

aN ng/A

aON MN/A
aN

UN ONA

ON ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

J/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

oy
wy

Y

Ay

ON

ON ON/A
0N DN/A
0N

ON ON/A

ON

Revised 8/11/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventipgo the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less thar100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the garbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 d 1ameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dugt-diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstréam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer'machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

d N

ay ON ONA
ay ON ONA

gy ON ON/A
ay ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

WPMT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~

-
2.

N » e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports.for the following:.
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5

Ry ON
Ey ON

Qy ON @N/A

Qy ON HnN/a
Oy ON @na
oY ON Snva
gy oN

Oy ON KNA
ay ON gNa
Oy ON @A

Revised 8/11/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS o |

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair -

inspection? ' , &Y UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak 1og'} g&y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lecaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves EéY ON ON/A Muck cookers Ky ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating mY QN ON/A Stills ﬁY aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating MY ON ON/A . Exhaust dampers ﬂlY ON ON/A
Pumps My ON ON/A Diverter valves Wy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers mY aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁY ON ON/A
Water separators ¢Y ON ON/A .

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 5@
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ]
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' ﬂN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy 4N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ' Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

LocEl. Zud s/5/99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Jordan’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 6005 N. Armenia Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 879-7412
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33604
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 5, 1999 10:30 12:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571081

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): James Jordan

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.
The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.
Mr. Jordan's record keeping is in good shape. He has logged the temperature measurements
weekly and the leak inspections bi-weekly. His perc purchase receipts and the rolling total
indicated that he purchased 111.2 gallons of perc over the past 12 months.
| Mr. Jordan also mentioned to me that he’s going to sell this dry cleaning business soon. He’ll let
me know when the deal gets done.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 5, 1999




PiEI e e
dojsano aulj1e pio4

......... ]

Complete items.1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY !

4

RS )

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

X [J Addressee

c. Signé%m %j/ S B e

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRSID # 0 A
JAMES F JORDAL 571081001 AG

JORDAN'S CLEANERS

D._/ls/ delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

6005 N ARMENIA AVENU
E
TAMPA FL 33604

3. Service Type
rtified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label,
2210 63 220

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

us P&stal éervice

10
JAMES F JORDAN

TAMPA FL 33604

Postége

Z 210 bbL3 200

Receipt for Certified Mail

~Matnauvranca. Cnvarage Provided. -
AIRS ID # 0571081001AG

JORDAN'S CLEANERS
6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0360152

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label..

= =
. Fm Ty
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 / 5 Z0
p— m
O g <
w O g
Do NOT Remove Label w X
JORDAN'S CLEANERS AIRS ID # 0571081 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES F JORDAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
6005 N ARMENIA AVEN Fund: 20-2-035001
UE i e
TAMPA FL 33604 | bl 0
) Ul el + 4750
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Y §

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found be]ow\gy(iur mailing label.

n Q9
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 374081
Do NOT Remove Label > "
S —— — & e
. AIRS ID 0571081 = == 'rr‘g,
‘ JAMES F JORDAN FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY -] =
| JAMES F JORDAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 s et
(6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE
} TAMPA FL 33604 I

Fund: 20-2-035001
. Obj.: 002273 co
L s




% SENDER: S
% wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | aiso wish to receive the
‘@ «Complete items 3, 4a, and 4| following services (foran. .. - -
3" uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

cdrd to yo
E lAnrach t%lsuform to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
(] ermit.
; -%e "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
T delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
° >
b 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
3 P RS F02 /5/
E‘ 4b. Service Type
8 JAMES F J ORDANAIRS ID#: 0571081 O Registered Certified
[%2; .

Express Mail . Insured

@ JAMES F JORDAN L) Express Mai O
@l 6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
6| TAMPA FL 33604 7. Date of Del:very
= C;;f /g .
2 P / 7
g 5. RecejVed By (Print Name) / L8 Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
= M and fee is paid)

6. Si /7re (Addresses or Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

—_— Y

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

I

P 2S5 302 %51

= US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID#: 0571081
JAMES F JORDAN
JAMES F JORDAN
6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33604

vuawaya v

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

2/14]97

i PS Form 3800, April 1995

[




e —

SENDER: . . ?
wComplste items 1 and/or 2 for additiona) services. : | also wish to receive the |
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b, following services (for an i
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee): I

card 10 you. ’ !
u Agtach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. J Addressee's Address !
permit. .
aWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

o o 2333 (12 G

AIRS ID 0571081
JAMES F JORDAN 4b. Service Type

JAMES F JORDAN 5 O Registered E Certified
6005 N ARMENIAAVENUE O Express Mail Insured
TAMPA FL 33604 [ Retum Regaipt for Merchandise [1 COD
| 77
5. Received By: (Print Name) ress 's Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

and fed'is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

December 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

i

'PS Form 3811,

'z 333 L12 952
US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

M Inaiirannn Mavarana Draviidad
AIRS ID 0571081
JAMES F JORDAN
JAMES F JORDAN
6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33604

| Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




. — - —~

PN . NS M W N—

~ . 1s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER;

mComplete itéms 1 and/or 2

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b

for additional services. | also wish to receive the
following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit. .
ante *Ratumn Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [J Restricted Delivery

uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

AIRSID# 0571081 | 2 23> 6D 368

»JORDAN'S CLEANERS 4b. Service Type wc/
JAMES F JORDAN 3 Registered ertified

~ 6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE 3 Express Mail O Insured
TAMPA FL 33604 [ Retum Recaipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Dehvery / ? ?

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid) -

6. Signa e ddresses or Age t

PS Form 3§ﬁ December 1904 1ozses.97.8.0173  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
e e e e

p—

Z 333 bbO 3k48 0\(/\[/\
US Postal Service . ’
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0571081
JORDAN'S CLEANERS
JAMES F JORDAN
6005 N ARMENIA AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33604
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




